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2011 Annual Result
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Simon Challies – Managing Director

Gordon MacLeod – Chief Financial Officer



Underlying Profit
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Dividend History
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Nurse & Resident



Population 75+ rapidly increasesPopulation 75+ rapidly increases
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Village of year



Nurse & Resident



Build Programme now at 550
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Grace Joel
Edmund Hillary

Hilda Ross

Princess Alexandra

Malvina Major
Rita Angus 

Shona McFarlane

Ngaio Marsh
Margaret Stoddart 
Beckenham Courts 
Woodcote 
Anthony Wilding 
Shirley/St Albans 

Frances Hodgkins
Yvette Williams 

Rowena 
Jackson 

Completed village

Jane Winstone 

   Jean Sandel

Ernest Rutherford

Julia Wallace

Construction activity

Planning stage

Evelyn Page

Kiri Te Kanawa

Jane Mander

Bob Owens

Waikanae



Jane Mander



Nurse & Resident



ER



NZ 80+ Population and 
% Living in Residential Care
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80+ Population % in Residential Care



ARRC Review Aged Care Returns

$0

$5,000

$10,000

$15,000

$20,000

$25,000

$30,000

Res
thom

e

Hosp
ita

l

Dem
en

tia
Top

 Q
uart

ile
ARRC R

ev
iew

EB
IT

D
 p

er
 B

ed
 p

a 
   

   
   

.



Ladies



The Financials



Strong Annual Results


 

Realised profits up 17% to $72m


 

Operating cash flows very strong 
$133m


 

Shareholders equity increased 24% 
$566m



Portfolio Growth
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Management Fees
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Care Fees Revenue
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Build Programme
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Shareholders Equity

0
40
80

120
160
200
240
280
320
360
400
440
480
520
560
600

20
00

20
01

20
02

20
03

20
04

20
05

20
06

20
07

20
08

20
09

20
10

20
11

$ 
m

ill
io

n



Interest Bearing Debt to Equity % 
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Underlying Profits excl non cash

Underlying Profit $72.1m

Plus Unrealised revaluations of RV 
units +$30.7m

Less Deferred tax movement -$2.6m

Reported Net Profit - IFRS $100.2m

Our emphasis is on trading profits not unrealised 
valuation movements 



Summary


 

Strong financial position from which to 
drive further growth from: 


 
Completed villages



 
Care earnings



 
New units / beds

– NZ at 550 pa
– Australia


 

To meet needs of rapidly growing 75+ 
population over next 20 years of 12,000 
per annum



Malvina Ladies



Share Performance since float
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